
2019-2020 Winston-Salem State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 7-9   Home: 8-5   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Tucker, Amaya 7-5 182 26.0 30-76 .395 14-42 .333 13-18 .722 10 20 30 4.3 13 1 17 8 1 9 87 12.4
10 Prichard, Melody 30-19 657 21.9 122-307 .397 30-107 .280 55-66 .833 33 79 112 3.7 85 3 15 60 4 32 329 11.0
02 Segars, Brandi 29-23 743 25.6 112-286 .392 1-7 .143 73-102 .716 57 110 167 5.8 79 2 19 76 10 25 298 10.3
11 Daniels, Taylor 31-29 912 29.4 78-269 .290 44-166 .265 31-42 .738 38 50 88 2.8 66 0 37 59 0 31 231 7.5
04 Hatley, O'Shea 22-1 324 14.7 57-125 .456 4-12 .333 45-76 .592 40 70 110 5.0 54 2 8 40 3 14 163 7.4
13 Williams, Jahlia 31-29 815 26.3 83-205 .405 19-58 .328 31-58 .534 45 77 122 3.9 107 5 94 90 9 46 216 7.0
12 Johnson, Teara 31-5 621 20.0 54-197 .274 13-72 .181 46-73 .630 10 50 60 1.9 56 0 27 52 0 17 167 5.4
24 Hall, Kyree 27-15 526 19.5 37-101 .366 8-42 .190 29-41 .707 38 86 124 4.6 54 2 14 33 4 25 111 4.1
32 Williams, Dajha 25-16 423 16.9 37-96 .385 6-20 .300 18-28 .643 44 78 122 4.9 42 1 13 28 6 8 98 3.9
01 Gibson, Hailey 6-0 78 13.0 7-24 .292 1-2 .500 5-6 .833 7 12 19 3.2 9 0 9 9 0 5 20 3.3
05 Stevens, Aja 24-2 274 11.4 24-74 .324 3-10 .300 18-27 .667 7 32 39 1.6 59 4 27 41 1 25 69 2.9
23 Lawrence, Kinnedy 23-8 304 13.2 21-58 .362 0-0 .000 19-29 .655 24 39 63 2.7 21 0 6 24 6 4 61 2.7
01 Gipson, Hailey 24-2 306 12.8 18-49 .367 0-3 .000 5-8 .625 18 23 41 1.7 30 0 20 41 4 13 41 1.7
21 Shields, Nyona 5-0 40 8.0 2-8 .250 0-4 .000 3-3 1.000 0 3 3 0.6 2 0 2 3 1 4 7 1.4
44 Johnson, Mikeala 3-0 18 6.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 3 3 1.0 6 0 0 5 0 0 3 1.0
32 Williams, Dajha 1-1 10 10.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
03 Ellis, Kaylin 5-0 12 2.4 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
23 Lawrence, Kinnedy 1-0 9 9.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6254 201.7 683-1888 .362 143-548 .261 392-581 .675 444 815 1259 40.6 686 20 308 597 49 258 1907 61.52
Opponents 6252 201.7 610-1706 .358 157-575 .273 496-747 .664 386 839 1225 39.5 575 13 314 640 113 261 1873 60.42

Team Statistics WSSU OPP
SCORING 1906 1873
    Points Per Game 61.5 60.4
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 683-1888 610-1706
    Field Goal Pct .362 .358
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-547 157-575
    3PT FG Pct .260 .273
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 392-581 496-747
    FT Pct .675 .664
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 16.0
REBOUNDS 1259 1225
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 39.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 308 314
    Assists Per Game 9.9 10.1
TURNOVERS 597 640
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 20.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.5
STEALS 258 261
    Steals Per Game 8.3 8.4
BLOCKS 49 113
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 19,998 4,585
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,538 14-328
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-25

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Winston-Salem
State 409 445 505 529 14 1906
Opponents 443 456 472 486 16 1873

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 vs Notre Dame (OH) L 58-67 98
11/10/19 at West Virginia State W 89-78 218
11/12/19 CONVERSE W 84-51 2,003
11/15/19 PIEDMONT INTERNATIONAL W 98-56 1,822
11/20/19 at West Liberty L 69-79 878

* 11/23/19 BOWIE STATE L 53-57 1,139
* 11/25/19 LINCOLN (PA.) L 67-77 1,422
* 12/02/19 at Claflin W 66-59 325

12/07/19 at Elizabeth City St. W 55-45 389
* 12/12/19 at Virgnia State L 46-54 0
* 12/14/19 at Virginia Union L 36-51 0
* 12/21/19 SAINT AUGUSTINE'S W 69-57 722

01/01/20 at USC Aiken L 55-75 0
01/04/20 at Bowie State L 48-54 346
01/09/20 VIRGNIA STATE W 68-57 0

* 01/11/20 VIRGINIA UNION L 49-61 1,622
01/13/20 ELIZABETH CITY ST. W 56-51 2,112

* 01/20/20 CLAFLIN W 66-56 1,812
* 01/25/20 FAYETTEVILLE STATE L 63-65 2,750
* 01/27/20 at Shaw W 72-58 0
* 01/30/20 JOHNSON C. SMITH L 47-66 0
* 02/01/20 at Livingstone L 58-62 467

02/03/20 at Lincoln University L 59-65 610
* 02/08/20 at Saint Augustine's L 64-67 137
* 02/10/20 SHAW W 57-47 1,844
* 02/15/20 at Fayetteville State L 59-68 0

02/19/20 at Johnson C. Smith W 63-61 1,215
* 02/22/20 LIVINGSTONE W 59-55 2,750

02/25/20 vs Claflin W 60-51 0
02/27/20 vs Lincoln W 63-59 0
02/28/20 vs Fayetteville St. L 47-64 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Winston-Salem State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Prichard, Melody 15-13 337 22.5 58-151 .384 17-61 .279 22-29 .759 10 40 50 3.3 39 1 10 30 1 14 155 10.3
02 Segars, Brandi 14-10 351 25.1 48-128 .375 1-6 .167 45-59 .763 24 40 64 4.6 35 2 9 38 3 11 142 10.1
04 Hatley, O'Shea 12-0 191 15.9 34-69 .493 2-8 .250 32-50 .640 24 37 61 5.1 27 0 4 26 1 10 102 8.5
11 Daniels, Taylor 16-15 475 29.7 43-139 .309 27-89 .303 16-20 .800 20 21 41 2.6 37 0 19 26 0 22 129 8.1
13 Williams, Jahlia 16-15 455 28.4 40-104 .385 11-34 .324 19-31 .613 22 43 65 4.1 61 3 56 47 5 23 110 6.9
12 Johnson, Teara 16-4 342 21.4 28-105 .267 6-34 .176 20-35 .571 3 17 20 1.3 28 0 14 30 0 11 82 5.1
24 Hall, Kyree 14-8 271 19.4 19-51 .373 6-23 .261 11-19 .579 20 34 54 3.9 20 0 4 17 3 12 55 3.9
32 Williams, Dajha 14-6 202 14.4 20-48 .417 4-10 .400 6-8 .750 18 43 61 4.4 25 1 4 13 2 0 50 3.6
23 Lawrence, Kinnedy 12-6 212 17.7 19-43 .442 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 12 29 41 3.4 13 0 5 14 4 4 42 3.5
05 Stevens, Aja 12-1 139 11.6 13-39 .333 3-9 .333 12-18 .667 3 20 23 1.9 26 0 12 23 1 15 41 3.4
44 Johnson, Mikeala 2-0 11 5.5 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 1 1 0.5 4 0 0 4 0 0 3 1.5
01 Gipson, Hailey 15-2 199 13.3 9-34 .265 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 13 14 27 1.8 19 0 12 27 2 6 20 1.3
03 Ellis, Kaylin 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
01 Gibson, Hailey 1-0 11 11.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0.0
21 Shields, Nyona 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3202 200.1 332-917 .362 77-276 .279 190-285 .667 209 387 596 37.3 335 7 151 310 22 129 931 58.19
Opponents 3202 200.1 322-846 .381 77-262 .294 239-368 .649 185 415 600 37.5 287 6 169 325 52 137 960 60.00

Team Statistics WSSU OPP
SCORING 931 960
    Points Per Game 58.2 60.0
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 332-917 322-846
    Field Goal Pct .362 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 77-276 77-262
    3PT FG Pct .279 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-285 239-368
    FT Pct .667 .649
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 14.9
REBOUNDS 596 600
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 151 169
    Assists Per Game 9.4 10.6
TURNOVERS 310 325
    Turnovers Per Game 19.4 20.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.5
STEALS 129 137
    Steals Per Game 8.1 8.6
BLOCKS 22 52
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 14,061 929
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,562 7-133
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Winston-Salem State 216 220 241 254 931
Opponents 231 247 241 241 960

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 BOWIE STATE L 53-57 1139
11/25/19 LINCOLN (PA.) L 67-77 1422
12/02/19 at  Claflin W 66-59 325
12/12/19 at  Virgnia State L 46-54 0
12/14/19 at  Virginia Union L 36-51 0
12/21/19 SAINT AUGUSTINE'S W 69-57 722
01/11/20 VIRGINIA UNION L 49-61 1622
01/20/20 CLAFLIN W 66-56 1812
01/25/20 FAYETTEVILLE STATE L 63-65 2750
01/27/20 at  Shaw W 72-58 0
01/30/20 JOHNSON C. SMITH L 47-66 0
02/01/20 at  Livingstone L 58-62 467
02/08/20 at  Saint Augustine's L 64-67 137
02/10/20 SHAW W 57-47 1844
02/15/20 at  Fayetteville State L 59-68 0
02/22/20 LIVINGSTONE W 59-55 2750


